

## Advertisement for Bid Franklin County



Franklin County is taking sealed bids for labor, equipment, materials, and any incidentals required to complete the work required for PROJECT NO.: RAAFCP-2024(001) the RESURFACING AND TRAFFIC STRIPE ON SITE NO. 1 (HWY-25 FROM HWY-23 TO AL HWY-24), SITE NO. 2 (HWY-83 FROM HWY-81 TO HWY-724) SITE NO. 3 (HWY-152 FROM AL HWY-187 TO HWY-52), SITE NO. 4 (HWY-162 FROM HWY-58 TO HWY-62) within Franklin County. This bid is intended to comply with the Rebuild Alabama Act, Act No. 2019-2, as amended, and the Alabama Public Works Law, Alabama Act, Act No. 2019-2, as amended, and the Alabama Code Title 39, as amended, and the Alabama Public Works Law, Alabama Act, Act No. 2019-2, as amended in the bid proposal or not.

Sealed bids will be received by the Franklin County Commission at

<u>405 North Jackson Avenue Russellville, Alabama 35653</u> until <u>10:00</u> AM Central Time on <u>April 17, 2024</u>, and then publicly opened as soon thereafter as practicable. Award will be made at the next regularly scheduled meeting of the <u>Franklin</u> County Commission.

Specifications are on file and may be acquired at the <u>Franklin</u> County, Alabama, Highway Department, <u>600 Park Blvd. NE Russellville, AL 35653</u>.

Phone Number: (256) 332-8434

<u>Franklin</u> County Hours of Operation are <u>8:00</u> A.M. to <u>5:00</u> P.M. (Central Time) from <u>Monday</u> through <u>Thursday</u>.

County reserves the right to reject all Bids or any portion thereof.